U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION TO

☐ Association

December 12, 2004

☐ Change of Name

02-02-2005

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Morven Partners, L.P.

General partnership

☐ Corporation-State:

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Assignment

Other:

Execution Date:

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

1100 North Glebe Road

concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank P. Presta

Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

8th Floor

State:

Internal Address:

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

☐ Individual(s)

Other:

(1)

(2)

(3)

City

1. Name of conveying party(ies):



102931425

Our Ref.: 4424-2

To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wakefield Peanut Company, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 11253 General Mahone Highway City: Wakefield State/Country: Virginia Zip: 23888 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership \boxtimes Corporation-State Virginia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached ☐ Yes ☐ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 1,886,214 (2) (3)☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our **Account No. 14-1140**. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statements and signature.

Arlington

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and carrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

VA

Zip:

Frank P. Presta Name of Person Signing

22201

December 29, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document:

2

FPP:cr

12-29-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

🞒12565 v1 - Cvr Assign Record. 4424.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Morven Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located at P.O. Box 9007, 8710 Earhart Lane, Suite 201, Cedar Rapids, IA 52408-9007, has adopted and used the mark WAKEFIELD PEANUT COMPANY and dealgn, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,886,214, dated March 28, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Wakefield Peanut Company, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company located at 11253 General Mahone Highway, Wakefield, Virginia 23888, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Morven Partners, L.P. does hereby assign unto said Wakefield Peanut Company, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

MORVEN PARTNERS, L.P. BY: MORVEN HOLDINGS, INC.,

Its General Partner

Januaryoseph P. Patten Itle: President

Date: December/2-2004

STATE OF IOWA

) **SS**:

COUNTY OF LINN

Before ms, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for said County and State, personally appeared Joseph Pattern as President of Morven Holdings, Inc., the general partner of Morven Partners, L.P., who having been duly aworn acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment for and on behalf of said limited partnership.

Witness my band and Noterial Seal this 13 day of December 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/24/07

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0222